For 10/1/2023 - 12/31/2023

NOTE: The changes identified below are those which occurred only during the fourth quarter of 2023.

Contract
Number

Amendment
Number

Contractor's Name

Date
Approved

Amount of
Contract

Project

PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION QUARTERLY REPORT SUMMARY

Purpose of Contract Changes

Authority

CC003104

CC003079

CC003158

CC003151

2

3

Thomas & Sons
Construction Inc.

Bituminous Roadways, Inc.

Eureka Construction Inc.

Bituminous Roadways Inc

10/12/2023 S

11/6/2023 S

11/15/2023 S

12/15/2023

14,600.00

5,396.37

1,650.00

$0.00

University Avenue
Rectangular Rapid
Flashing Beacon (RRFB)
Project

County Road B2
Resurfacing Project -
Fairview to Hamline

Reconstruction of
Hodgson from Gramsie
Road to 100 feet south
of CSAH 96 including
County Road F from
Rice to Hodgson and
Rice Street from south
of Gramsie to County
Road F

Reconstruction of Old
Snelling at County Road
E

Change Order 2 - Concrete walk
needed to be extended due to conflict
of grades and meeting ADA
requirements, which has caused more
site restoration.

Supplemental Agreement 5 - Removal,
replacement, and the hauling out of
contaminated material.

Change Order 1 - Rumble strips in
parking lots used for the detour to
slow down the detoured traffic.

Change Order 3 - ltem 2411.618
"Prefabricated Modular Block Wall"
was amended to "Modular Block
Retaining Wall" as the contractor was
allowed to use smaller block for the
trail project.

4.63.40a

4.63.40a

4.63.40a

4.63.40a



CC003151

3

Bituminous Roadways Inc

PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION QUARTERLY REPORT SUMMARY

12/15/2023

For 10/1/2023 - 12/31/2023

$2,264.80 Reconstruction of Old
Snelling at County Road
E

Change Order 4 -Pay item 2575.503
"Sediment Control Log Type Rock" was
added as a temporary erosion control
BMP along Lake Johanna Boulevard.
The contract did not include a bid item
for this work.

4.63.40a



