

## PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION QUARTERLY REPORT SUMMARY

For 10/1/2023 - 12/31/2023

NOTE: The changes identified below are those which occurred only during the fourth quarter of 2023.

Contract Number	Amendment Number	Contractor's Name	Date Approved	Amount of Contract	Project	Purpose of Contract Changes	Authority
CC003104	2	Thomas & Sons Construction Inc.	10/12/2023	\$ 14,600.00	University Avenue Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (RRFB) Project	Change Order 2 - Concrete walk needed to be extended due to conflict of grades and meeting ADA requirements, which has caused more site restoration.	4.63.40a
CC003079	8	Bituminous Roadways, Inc.	11/6/2023	\$ 5,396.37	County Road B2 Resurfacing Project - Fairview to Hamline	Supplemental Agreement 5 - Removal, replacement, and the hauling out of contaminated material.	4.63.40a
CC003158	1	Eureka Construction Inc.	11/15/2023	\$ 1,650.00	Reconstruction of Hodgson from Gramsie Road to 100 feet south of CSAH 96 including County Road F from Rice to Hodgson and Rice Street from south of Gramsie to County Road F	Change Order 1 - Rumble strips in parking lots used for the detour to slow down the detoured traffic.	4.63.40a
CC003151	3	Bituminous Roadways Inc	12/15/2023	\$0.00	Reconstruction of Old Snelling at County Road E	Change Order 3 - Item 2411.618 "Prefabricated Modular Block Wall" was amended to "Modular Block Retaining Wall" as the contractor was allowed to use smaller block for the trail project.	4.63.40a

PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION QUARTERLY REPORT SUMMARY

For 10/1/2023 - 12/31/2023

CC003151	3	Bituminous Roadways Inc	12/15/2023	\$2,264.80	Reconstruction of Old Snelling at County Road E	Change Order 4 -Pay item 2575.503 "Sediment Control Log Type Rock" was added as a temporary erosion control BMP along Lake Johanna Boulevard. The contract did not include a bid item for this work.	4.63.40a
----------	---	-------------------------	------------	------------	---	--	----------